From: 	Ethics Commission, Town of Old Saybrook 
To: 	Old Saybrook Water Pollution Control Authority

Subject:  Violation of the Town Code of Ethics

1.  At a Special Meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 2013, The Ethics Commission, in accordance with whatever the little pamphlet is called, conducted a Public Hearing on Complaint 13-001, as stated: “That Robbie Marshall who is employed by the Old Saybrook Water Pollution Control Authority is also in a contractual relationship with the WPCA. The contractual relationship is to provide Web Page Hosting Services. “  The Public Hearing was continued to a second Special Meeting on Monday, July 1, 2013.

2.  After the Public Hearing was closed, the Ethics Commission deliberated on the merits of the complaint and the information presented, and determined:

a. Ms. Marshall is an employee of the town of Old Saybrook through its WPCA and is subject to the town’s Code of Ethics.  

b. Ms. Marshall during the fiscal year of 201-2011 and 2011-2012, while an employee of the town and the WPCA, entered into a separate contractual relationship with the WPCA to provide web hosting services and was paid compensation for said services.

c. This dual relationship providing contractual services to the WPCA while being an employee, constitutes a violation of the Code of Ethics, Section 3. 

3. The Ethics Commission notes, as recorded in the minutes of the two Special Meetings, that the WPCA, by its lack of awareness of the provisions of the Town’s Code of Ethics, facilitated the violation.  In fact, both a past chair of the WPCA and the present WPCA Chair indicated during the separate sessions of the Public Hearing that they had not read the Code of Ethics before these proceedings. The Ethics Commission cautions the WPCA that awareness of the Code of Ethics is something that needs to be increased moving forward.

[bookmark: _GoBack]4.  The Ethics Commission also notes that remedial action the WPCA took, following the Complaint, (which consists of the inclusion of webhosting in the respondent’s employment job duties) is sufficient, and the WPCA does not need to take any further action in this regard. 

5.  The Ethics Commission will also forward a copy of this letter to the Complainant and the Board of Selectmen. 



	Edward M. Cassella
	Chair

Cc: Board of Selectmen
	Carol Manning
	Robbie Marshall

e s Commion Towof Sk
T Gl Mo o Comt Aty

St Vool Tov Colof i

g Tty e 35 201 Te i Commison, s i
oo b g o ot 1301
e ety e i S Wa e et

Ry et g S A A e e e 0
e Tt oS T Pk i v o e S
Ko 505

B Iy ea—r———"
e B

N Mo e he o WSy g WA i
ity

g e

ATt ot i e o ot et

T gl et g s .8 WECA i g
e s e oo s

e e e e
e ket o WECK e ey WP Col et
o iR
P T

4 o i Comiion s e i e WECA ik i
e T A S
R e R ot ek o b e s

T e i s e e Cnim

re—



